Date
07/08/2010
09/02/2010
11/15/2010

11/10/2010
11/15/2010
11/15/2010
12/17/2010
01/24/2011
01/26/2011
01/28/2011
02/01/2011
02/01/2011
02/15/2011
06/03/2011
06/20/2011
11/16/2011

01/11/2012
01/19/2012
01/19/2012
01/19/2012
08/17/2012
08/16/2012
09/05/2012
09/12/2012

wo
236
573
574

1108
1128
1129
1394
1692
1709
1711
1756
1766
1871
2842
2992
4312

4789
4858
4865
4869
6593
6594
6733
6793

Meter #1
7,942
7,942
7,956

7,956
7,956
7,956
7,962
7,975
7,975
7,975
7,975
7,975
7,996
7,996
7,996
7,996

8,009
8,009
8,009
8,009
8,012
8,012
8,026
8,026

Type
Repair
Repair
Repair
Re-active repair

Preventive Maintenance
Preventive Maintenance

Preventive Maintenance

Re-active repair
Preventive Maintenance
GPS - Installation
Preventive Maintenance
Preventive Maintenance
Re-active repair



11/30/2012

01/11/2013
01/16/2013
01/17/2013
05/07/2013
05/14/2013
07/17/2013
08/22/2013
09/26/2013
09/26/2013

11/18/2013
04/07/2014
07/09/2014
07/16/2014
07/16/2014
07/16/2014
12/04/2014
01/07/2015
01/08/2015
01/08/2015
01/10/2015
01/13/2015
01/20/2015
01/22/2015
01/29/2015
04/10/2015
09/25/2015
01/04/2016
01/07/2016
01/08/2016
01/11/2016

7346 8,031
7688
7726
7735
8664
8729
9030
9553
9796
9798

8,039
8,041
8,041
8,041
8,041
8,056
8,056
8,056
8,056

10216 8,056
11388 8,056
12085 8,078
12127 8,078
12140 8,078
12152 8,078
13292 8,099
13497 8,099
13532 8,111
13533 8,111
13566 8,118
13577 8,118
13614 8,118
13623 8,133
13694 8,148
14230 8,150
15396 8,150
16057 8,150
16085 8,150
16086 8,150
16060 8,174

Preventive Maintenance

Preventive Maintenance
Re-active repair
Re-active repair
Re-active repair
Preventive Maintenance
Re-active repair
Preventive Maintenance
GPS - Installation

PM - OAL Service

Preventive Maintenance
Preventive Maintenance
Re-active repair
Re-active repair
Re-active repair
Re-active repair
Re-active repair
Preventive Maintenance
Re-active repair
Re-active repair
Re-active repair
Re-active repair
Re-active repair

Re-active repair
Preventive Maintenance
Re-active repair
Preventive Maintenance
Re-active repair
Preventive Maintenance
Re-active repair



02/17/2016
03/24/2016

04/20/2016
04/27/2016

11/28/2016
12/05/2016
01/04/2017
01/06/2017
01/09/2017
01/12/2017
01/25/2017
02/24/2017
08/29/2017
09/13/2017
01/03/2018
01/03/2018
01/05/2018
01/05/2018
01/09/2018
01/31/2018
03/13/2018
03/02/2018
06/04/2018
06/01/2018
11/15/2018
11/15/2018
11/16/2018

11/16/2018
11/16/2018

16320 8,177
16671 8,177

16811 8,179
16871 8,180

18417 8,182
18425 8,182
18674 8,182
18685 8,182
18692 8,182
18734 8,195
18740 8,200
19071 8,200
20599 8,200
20700 8,203
21488 8,203
21489 8,203
21496 8,203
21528 8,203
21553 8,203
21739 8,229
22044 8,229
22081 8,237
22793 8,244
22795 8,244
23646 8,244
23992 8,246
23993 8,246

23995 8,246
24004 8,246

Preventive Maintenance
Re-active repair

Re-active repair
Preventive Maintenance

Preventive Maintenance
Re-active repair

Preventive Maintenance
Preventive Maintenance
Re-active repair
Re-active repair
Preventive Maintenance
Re-active repair

Modifications

Re-active repair
Preventive Maintenance
Re-active repair
Re-active repair
Re-active repair
Re-active repair



11/17/2018 24005 8,246
11/19/2018 24023 8,246 Re-active repair
05/08/2019 25436 8,246
07/16/2019 26026 8,247
07/25/2019 25575 8,248
11/15/2019 26868 8,248

01/13/2020 27282 8,248
01/23/2020 27296 8,248 Modifications
01/24/2020 27300 8,248
01/29/2020 27414 8,248
05/07/2020 28090 8,254
05/30/2020 28268 8,254
06/05/2020 28319 8,254
06/16/2020 28334 8,254
07/09/2020 28581 8,254
04/28/2021 30669 8,272
03/10/2021 30269 8,272

03/10/2021 30270 8,272
12/13/2021 30360 8,272
12/24/2021 32454 8,272
01/10/2022 32563 8,288
01/13/2022 32601 8,288
01/15/2022 32720 8,288
09/08/2022 34406 8,291
09/08/2022 34420 8,299
09/08/2022 34421 8,299
10/03/2022 34605 8,299
09/29/2022 34606 8,299
09/29/2022 34607 8,299



09/08/2022

01/20/2023
02/07/2023
12/23/2023
02/06/2023
03/27/2023
06/19/2023

01/24/2024
06/19/2024
09/09/2024
09/13/2024
03/03/2025
03/04/2025
06/19/2024

01/14/2025
04/14/2025
05/12/2025
08/26/2025
08/26/2025

34405 8,299

35554 8,309
35708 8,309
37800 8,309
35630 8,309
35755 8,309
36762 8,309

38026 8,309
39184 8,309
39981 8,317
40042 8,317
41638 8,317
41786 8,317
39186 8,317

41191 8,317
42412 8,317
42864 8,317
43804 8,317
43805 8,317

Preventive Maintenance



Maintenance Performed
clutch hydraulic system
no start
200 Hr Service, Change - Engine Oil and Filter, Check - Air Filter Restriction & Record Reading,
Check - Antifreeze level and strength, Check - Battery condition and fluid level, Check - cooling
system hoses etc, Check - drive belts, Check - Emerg...

engine oil filler repair

Plow cylinder -

Beacon

Transmission

wing pully check and repair

Tire

cyl pin

reinstall moldboard.

Hyd leak

lights

Snow Wing - Remove and store

Replace - First Aid Kit with new from Stores

Snow Wing - Install and check operation, 200 Hr Service, Change - Engine Oil and Filter, Check -
Air Filter Restriction & Record Reading, Check - Antifreeze level and strength, Check - Battery
condition and fluid level, Check - cooling system hose...

Charge Battery

charge system check and repair

no start, block heater

block heater check and repair

GPS Installation

Replace - First Aid Kit with new from Stores
Snow Wing - Remove and store, blade controls
no start



Snow Wing - Install and check operation, hydraulic hose - replace

Change - Fuel Filter
Hyd leak

Flat Repair - Tire

hydraulic leak

Snow Wing - Remove and store

reinstall blade

Replace - First Aid Kit with new from Stores
GPS

200 Hr Service, Change - Engine Oil and Filter, Check - Air Filter Restriction & Record Reading,
Check - Antifreeze level and strength, Check - Battery condition and fluid level, Check - cooling
system hoses etc, Check - drive belts, Check - Emerg...
Snow Wing - Install and check operation
Snow Wing - Remove and store

Hyd leak

mirror, Cutting edge - adjust, GPS

AWD hydraulic hose

service call, Flat Repair - Tire

Tire - Flat Repair

Snow Wing - Install and check operation

wing lights, front flashing light

Oil pressure light

Oil pressure light

Weld on wear bar

lights

grader wing top lift pulley assy

Hyd leak

Snow Wing - Remove and store

Unit will not start

Snow Wing - Install and check operation
Chains

weld rd bar on mulboard

left front wheel motor



Check - Fire Extinguisher

Removw Wing and mount, Park brake lever does not stay applied, Snow Wing - Remove and
store

Re- place LF wheel motor assm.

200 Hr Service, Change - Engine Oil and Filter, Check - Air Filter Restriction & Record Reading,
Check - Antifreeze level and strength, Check - Battery condition and fluid level, Check - cooling
system hoses etc, Check - drive belts, Check - Emerg...

Snow Wing - Install and check operation

Door lock

LF wheel drive motor hyd hose blown

Change - Fuel Filter

curb stop on mulboard

no start

Change - Hydraulic Oil Filter(s), Change - Transmission Oil & Filter, Transmission

Check - Fire Extinguisher

RH front drive motor upper hyd hose leaking

Snow Wing - Remove and store

replace wing cutting edge

Wing lift cable Jammed

curb stop guards

Transmission

plow curb guard

corner bits

clutch pedal and mullboard corner bits

lights

Wing heel guide

Front wheel drive HYD hose leaking bad

LF tandem flat tire

Change - Fuel Filter

200 Hr Service, Change - Engine Oil and Filter, Check - Air Filter Restriction & Record Reading,
Check - Antifreeze level and strength, Check - Battery condition and fluid level, Check -
Emergency Steering and Brake System, Check - Exhaust System,...

Fuel theft damage

Wing flasher lights



swap front cutting edge over

locking hyd tank cap

Snow Wing - Remove and store

Install new GPS

LF steer hyd drive motor leaking, leaking front drive motor, replace AWD hyd filter
200 Hr Service, Change - Engine Oil and Filter, Check - Air Filter Restriction & Record Reading,
Check - Antifreeze level and strength, Check - Battery condition and fluid level, Check -
Emergency Steering and Brake System, Check - Exhaust System,...

install tire chains

under body plow curb guards

block heater replace

Change - Hydraulic Oil Filter(s), Change - Transmission Oil & Filter

Snow Wing - Remove and store

Check over

Control arm fell off

Steering repair, RH tie rod pulled out

Return Parts

Replace - First Aid Kit with new from Stores, Snow Wing - Remove and store

200 Hr Service, Change - Engine Oil and Filter, Check - Air Filter Restriction & Record Reading,
Check - Antifreeze level and strength, Check - Battery condition and fluid level, Check -
Emergency Steering and Brake System, Check - Exhaust System,...

Change - Fuel Filter

left front dive motor leaking hyd oil

Snow Wing - Install and check operation

blade curb stops/exhaust repair

Check - Fire Extinguisher

Engine oil filler tube, HYD leak at valve body

Leaking hydraulic cylinders

Rear flood light

Mast cable clamps - replace

Tire chains

Snow Wing - Remove and store

Snow Wing - Install and check operation



Replace - First Aid Kit with new from Stores, 200 Hr Service, Steam clean engine, Road Test
vehicle & return to user, Lube - driveline U joints, Lube - door and hood hinges, Lube - all hinge
pins and bushings, Clean - interior of cab, remove debri...

Check - Fire Extinguisher, Snow Wing - Install and check operation

Hyd hoses - replace

Jump start / check over

RR tire flat

Hyd cylinders leaking

Snow Wing - Remove and store, Change - Transmission Oil & Filter, Change - Hydraulic Oil
Filter(s), Change - Fuel Filter

Snow Wing - Install and check operation

Snow Wing - Remove and store

Boost and charge battery

Remove snow chains/cutting edge replace

Replace - First Aid Kit with new from Stores

Check - Fire Extinguisher

Replace - First Aid Kit with new from Stores, Check - Fire Extinguisher, 200 Hr Service, Steam
clean engine, Road Test vehicle & return to user, Lube - driveline U joints, Lube - door and hood
hinges, Lube - all hinge pins and bushings, Clean - in...

Snow Wing - Install and check operation

Snow Wing - Remove and store

GO9 GPS upgrade

Out of service - Prep

200 Hr Service, Change - Engine Oil and Filter, Check - Air Filter Restriction & Record Reading,
Check - Antifreeze level and strength, Check - Battery condition and fluid level, Check -
Emergency Steering and Brake System, Check - Exhaust System,...



