<u>Date</u>	<u>wo</u>	Meter #1	<u>Type</u>
07/08/2010	236	7,942	
09/02/2010	573	7,942	
11/15/2010	574	7,956	
44 /40 /2040	4400	7.056	
11/10/2010	1108	7,956	
11/15/2010	1128	7,956	
11/15/2010	1129	7,956	
12/17/2010	1394	7,962	
01/24/2011	1692	7,975	Repair
01/26/2011	1709	7,975	
01/28/2011	1711	7,975	
02/01/2011	1756	7,975	Repair
02/01/2011	1766	7,975	Repair
02/15/2011	1871	7,996	
06/03/2011	2842	7,996	Re-active repair
06/20/2011	2992	7,996	Preventive Maintenance
11/16/2011	4312	7,996	Preventive Maintenance
01/11/2012	4700	9.000	Preventive Maintenance
01/11/2012		8,009	Preventive Maintenance
01/19/2012	4858	8,009	Do antico mamain
01/19/2012	4865	8,009	Re-active repair
01/19/2012	4869	8,009	Preventive Maintenance
08/17/2012	6593	8,012	GPS - Installation
08/16/2012		8,012	Preventive Maintenance
09/05/2012	6733	8,026	Preventive Maintenance
09/12/2012	6793	8,026	Re-active repair

11/30/2012 7346 8,0	931 Preventive Maintenance
01/11/2013 7688 8,0	39 Preventive Maintenance
A	41 Re-active repair
01/17/2013 7735 8,0	41 Re-active repair
05/07/2013 8664 8,0	•
05/14/2013 8729 8,0	•
07/17/2013 9030 8,0	
08/22/2013 9553 8,0	
09/26/2013 9796 8,0	
09/26/2013 9798 8,0	·
11/18/2013 10216 8,0	56 Preventive Maintenance
04/07/2014 11388 8,0	
07/09/2014 12085 8,0	- The state of the
07/16/2014 12127 8,07	
07/16/2014 12140 8,07	
07/16/2014 12152 8,07	
12/04/2014 13292 8,09	
01/07/2015 13497 8,09	
01/08/2015 13532 8,11	
01/08/2015 13533 8,11	The state of the s
01/10/2015 13566 8,11	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
01/13/2015 13577 8,11	
01/20/2015 13614 8,11	
01/22/2015 13623 8,13	
01/29/2015 13694 8,14	Re-active repair
04/10/2015 14230 8,156	
09/25/2015 15396 8,150	
01/04/2016 16057 8,150	
01/07/2016 16085 8,150	
01/08/2016 16086 8,150	
01/11/2016 16060 8,174	
	•

02/17/2016	16320	8,177	Preventive Maintenance
03/24/2016	16671	8,177	Re-active repair
04/20/2016	16811	8,179	Re-active repair
04/27/2016	16871	8,180	Preventive Maintenance
44/20/2046	10417	0 102	Preventive Maintenance
11/28/2016	18417	•	Re-active repair
12/05/2016	18425	-	Re-active repair
01/04/2017		•	Drawantiwa Maintananaa
01/06/2017		•	Preventive Maintenance
01/09/2017		-	Preventive Maintenance
01/12/2017		•	Re-active repair
01/25/2017			Re-active repair
02/24/2017		8,200	Preventive Maintenance
08/29/2017	20599	-	Re-active repair
09/13/2017	20700	8,203	
01/03/2018	21488	8,203	
01/03/2018	21489	8,203	
01/05/2018	21496	8,203	Modifications
01/05/2018	21528	8,203	Re-active repair
01/09/2018	21553	8,203	Preventive Maintenance
01/31/2018	21739	8,229	Re-active repair
03/13/2018	22044	8,229	Re-active repair
03/02/2018	22081	8,237	Re-active repair
06/04/2018	22793	8,244	Re-active repair
06/01/2018	22795	8,244	
11/15/2018	23646	8,244	
11/15/2018	23992	8,246	
11/16/2018	23993	8,246	
• •			
11/16/2018	23995	8,246	
11/16/2018	24004	8,246	

11/17/2018 24005 8,246	
11/19/2018 24023 8,246	Re-active repair
05/08/2019 25436 8,246	·
07/16/2019 26026 8,247	
07/25/2019 25575 8,248	
11/15/2019 26868 8,248	
01/13/2020 27282 8,248	
01/23/2020 27296 8,248	AA-diffat-
01/24/2020 27300 8,248	Modifications
01/29/2020 27414 8,248	
05/07/2020 28090 8,254	
05/30/2020 28268 8,254	
06/05/2020 28319 8,254	
06/16/2020 28334 8,254	
07/09/2020 28581 8,254	
04/28/2021 30669 8,272	
03/10/2021 30269 8,272	
·•	
03/10/2021 30270 8,272	
12/13/2021 30360 8,272	
12/24/2021 32454 8,272	
01/10/2022 32563 8,288	
01/13/2022 32601 8,288	
01/15/2022 32720 8,288	
09/08/2022 34406 8,291	
09/08/2022 34420 8,299	
09/08/2022 34421 8,299	
10/03/2022 34605 8,299	
09/29/2022 34606 8,299	
09/29/2022 34607 8,299	

01/20/2023	35554	8,309	
02/07/2023	35708	8,309	Preventive Maintenance
12/23/2023	37800	8,309	
02/06/2023	35630	8,309	
03/27/2023	35755	8,309	
06/19/2023	36762	8,309	
01/24/2024	38026	8,309	
06/19/2024	39184	8,309	
09/09/2024	39981	8,317	
09/13/2024	40042	8,317	
03/03/2025	41638	8,317	
03/04/2025	41786	8,317	
06/19/2024	39186	8,317	
01/14/2025	41191	8,317	
04/14/2025	42412	8,317	
05/12/2025	42864	8,317	
08/26/2025	43804	8,317	
08/26/2025	43805	8,317	

Maintenance Performed

clutch hydraulic system

no start

200 Hr Service, Change - Engine Oil and Filter, Check - Air Filter Restriction & Record Reading, Check - Antifreeze level and strength, Check - Battery condition and fluid level, Check - cooling system hoses etc, Check - drive belts, Check - Emerg...

engine oil filler repair

Plow cylinder Beacon

Transmission

wing pully check and repair

Tire

cyl pin

reinstall moldboard.

Hyd leak

lights

Snow Wing - Remove and store

Replace - First Aid Kit with new from Stores

Snow Wing - Install and check operation, 200 Hr Service, Change - Engine Oil and Filter, Check Air Filter Restriction & Record Reading, Check - Antifreeze level and strength, Check - Battery

condition and fluid level, Check - cooling system hose...

Charge Battery
charge system check and repair
no start, block heater
block heater check and repair
GPS Installation
Replace - First Aid Kit with new from Stores
Snow Wing - Remove and store, blade controls
no start

Snow Wing - Install and check operation, hydraulic hose - replace

Change - Fuel Filter

Hyd leak

Flat Repair - Tire

hydraulic leak

Snow Wing - Remove and store

reinstall blade

Replace - First Aid Kit with new from Stores

GPS

200 Hr Service, Change - Engine Oil and Filter, Check - Air Filter Restriction & Record Reading,

Check - Antifreeze level and strength, Check - Battery condition and fluid level, Check - cooling

system hoses etc, Check - drive belts, Check - Emerg...

Snow Wing - Install and check operation

Snow Wing - Remove and store

Hyd leak

mirror, Cutting edge - adjust, GPS

AWD hydraulic hose

service call, Flat Repair - Tire

Tire - Flat Repair

Snow Wing - Install and check operation

wing lights, front flashing light

Oil pressure light

Oil pressure light

Weld on wear bar

lights

grader wing top lift pulley assy

Hyd leak

Snow Wing - Remove and store

Unit will not start

Snow Wing - Install and check operation

Chains

weld rd bar on mulboard

left front wheel motor

Check - Fire Extinguisher

Removw Wing and mount, Park brake lever does not stay applied, Snow Wing - Remove and store

Re- place LF wheel motor assm.

200 Hr Service, Change - Engine Oil and Filter, Check - Air Filter Restriction & Record Reading, Check - Antifreeze level and strength, Check - Battery condition and fluid level, Check - cooling system hoses etc, Check - drive belts, Check - Emerg...

Snow Wing - Install and check operation

Door lock

LF wheel drive motor hyd hose blown

Change - Fuel Filter

curb stop on mulboard

no start

Change - Hydraulic Oil Filter(s), Change - Transmission Oil & Filter, Transmission

Check - Fire Extinguisher

RH front drive motor upper hyd hose leaking

Snow Wing - Remove and store

replace wing cutting edge

Wing lift cable Jammed

curb stop guards

Transmission

plow curb guard

corner bits

clutch pedal and mullboard corner bits

lights

Wing heel guide

Front wheel drive HYD hose leaking bad

LF tandem flat tire

Change - Fuel Filter

200 Hr Service, Change - Engine Oil and Filter, Check - Air Filter Restriction & Record Reading,

Check - Antifreeze level and strength, Check - Battery condition and fluid level, Check -

Emergency Steering and Brake System, Check - Exhaust System,...

Fuel theft damage

Wing flasher lights

swap front cutting edge over

locking hyd tank cap

Snow Wing - Remove and store

Install new GPS

LF steer hyd drive motor leaking, leaking front drive motor, replace AWD hyd filter

200 Hr Service, Change - Engine Oil and Filter, Check - Air Filter Restriction & Record Reading,

Check - Antifreeze level and strength, Check - Battery condition and fluid level, Check -

Emergency Steering and Brake System, Check - Exhaust System,...

install tire chains

under body plow curb guards

block heater replace

Change - Hydraulic Oil Filter(s), Change - Transmission Oil & Filter

Snow Wing - Remove and store

Check over

Control arm fell off

Steering repair, RH tie rod pulled out

Return Parts

Replace - First Aid Kit with new from Stores, Snow Wing - Remove and store

200 Hr Service, Change - Engine Oil and Filter, Check - Air Filter Restriction & Record Reading,

Check - Antifreeze level and strength, Check - Battery condition and fluid level, Check -

Emergency Steering and Brake System, Check - Exhaust System,...

Change - Fuel Filter

left front dive motor leaking hyd oil

Snow Wing - Install and check operation

blade curb stops/exhaust repair

Check - Fire Extinguisher

Engine oil filler tube, HYD leak at valve body

Leaking hydraulic cylinders

Rear flood light

Mast cable clamps - replace

Tire chains

Snow Wing - Remove and store

Snow Wing - Install and check operation

Replace - First Aid Kit with new from Stores, 200 Hr Service, Steam clean engine, Road Test vehicle & return to user, Lube - driveline U joints, Lube - door and hood hinges, Lube - all hinge pins and bushings, Clean - interior of cab, remove debri...

Check - Fire Extinguisher, Snow Wing - Install and check operation

Hyd hoses - replace

Jump start / check over

RR tire flat

Hyd cylinders leaking

Snow Wing - Remove and store, Change - Transmission Oil & Filter, Change - Hydraulic Oil

Filter(s), Change - Fuel Filter

Snow Wing - Install and check operation

Snow Wing - Remove and store

Boost and charge battery

Remove snow chains/cutting edge replace

Replace - First Aid Kit with new from Stores

Check - Fire Extinguisher

Replace - First Aid Kit with new from Stores, Check - Fire Extinguisher, 200 Hr Service, Steam clean engine, Road Test vehicle & return to user, Lube - driveline U joints, Lube - door and hood hinges, Lube - all hinge pins and bushings, Clean - in...

Snow Wing - Install and check operation

Snow Wing - Remove and store

GO9 GPS upgrade

Out of service - Prep

200 Hr Service, Change - Engine Oil and Filter, Check - Air Filter Restriction & Record Reading,

Check - Antifreeze level and strength, Check - Battery condition and fluid level, Check -

Emergency Steering and Brake System, Check - Exhaust System,...